CIN L33112MP1985PLC003039

RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 75/2 and 3, Industrial Area, Maksi Road, Ujjain-456010 Email: raajmedisafe@gmail.com, Website: www.raajmedisafeindia.com

June 22, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sirs.

Re: **Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s)**

Ref: Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015

On the captioned subject we would like to inform you that we have issued the duplicate share certificates on June 22, 2024 in lieu of original reported lost as per details given in the Annexure attached hereto.

In terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company namely, Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. has sent the Letter of Confirmation to the shareholder named in the Annexure hereto.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, FOR RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LTD.

Arpit Bangur Director DIN:02600716

Encls: As stated.

C.C. – Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. - For information. 60, Electronic Complex,
Pardeshipura, Indore – 452010

CIN L33112MP1985PLC003039

RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 75/2 and 3, Industrial Area, Maksi Road, Ujjain-456010 Email: raajmedisafe@gmail.com, Website: www.raajmedisafeindia.com

Annexure to Letter dated 22.06.2024

S.No.	Folio	Name	No. of	Old Cert No.	Distinctive No.		New Cert. No.
	No.		Shares	Lost			
					From	То	
1.	12739	Surendra Kumar Jain	100	11545	1486101	1486200	47467
			100	33610	3692601	3692700	47468
2.	12740	Beena Jain	200	33966-33967	3728201	3728400	47469-47470
		TOTAL	400				

FOR RAAJ MEDISAFE INDIA LTD.

Arpit Bangur Director DIN:02600716